FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-07-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



ADDRESS.

101604303

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	X Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Southern Computer Systems, I	inc. Month Day Sear
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Scan-Optics, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 169 Progress Drive	
A. I. J. 1992 (II. 1992)	
Address (line 3) Manchester	©T/USA 06040 Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be receiving party is assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
X Corporation Association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
CE 481 40.00 CH	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document arrived in the contract of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto parding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.
C: 482 100.00 CH 120.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average the Cover Sheet. Send comments region to the Cover Sheet.	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document, and the provided in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information D.C. 20503. See OMB Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Seignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Seignment Practice.
gathering the data needed to complete the cover and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent As Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent As Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent As Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent As	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reconstruction Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Boarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information D.C. 20503. See OMB damagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB seignment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2002MENTS TO THIS seignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS seignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS seignment Project (1651-0027). Washington to: Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		
0110 0004	0007	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

		TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Na	ame and Address Enter for the first l	Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 860 275 0310			
Name Erin S. Stephe			
Address (line 1) Day, Berry & H	oward LLP		
Address (line 2) CityPlace I			
Address (line 3) Hartford, CT	06103		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total num including any attack	nber of pages of the attached conveyance d chments.	ocument # 2	
Trademark Application (75892392 75892210 Number of Properties Enter Method of Payment:	ber(s) or Registration Number(s) Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BE Number(s) Regis 2182388 1513353 1421756 Per the total number of properties involved. Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Deposit Account X unt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	# 5 260.00 # 500546	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true condition indicated herein. Nancy Medina Name of Person Signing	dge and belief, the foregoing information is true opy of the original document. Charges to deposi	t required and any	

State of Delaware

PAGE :

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SOUTHERN COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.", A ALABAMA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SCAN-OPTICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"SCAN-OPTICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 0981002

DATE: 02-20-01

0687624 8100M 010083096

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0224

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/01/1999 991078380 - 0687624

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF SOUTHERN COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. WITH AND INTO SCAN-OPTICS, INC. (PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

Scan-Optics, Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that it owns all of the capital stock of Southern Computer Systems, Inc. ("Southern"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Alabama, and that, by resolutions of its board of directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 26th day of January, 1999, it approved the merger of Southern with and into it, which resolutions are as follows:

RESOLVED: That it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to merge Southern Computer Systems, Inc., an Alabama corporation, all of whose outstanding shares of stock are owned by the Corporation, into the Corporation and thereby to assume all of its assets and obligations pursuant to the corporation laws of the States of Delaware and Alabama.

RESOLVED: That the Authorized Officers are hereby severally authorized and directed, by and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute, acknowledge and file with the Secretary of the State of Delaware at such time as the Authorized Officer so acting determines to be appropriate, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, a certificate of ownership and merger as referred to in Section 253(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge Southern into itself and assume its assets and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, in such form as the Authorized Officer executing it may approve, such approval to be conclusively evidenced by his execution and delivery of it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, the ______ day of February, 1999.

SCAN-OPTICS, INC.

NAME:

MICHARL J. VILLANO

DULY AUTHORIZED

HART01-245056-3

RECORDED: 03/02/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0225